Delegated Provider Portal Postings Effective 7.1.19 – 9.30.20

CMS:

CMS Transmittals:

CMS Transmittal #R4421CP - Annual Update to the Therapy Code List - DEL-2019-4667613 Effective 1.1.20:

https://www.cms.gov/Regulations-and-Guidance/Guidance/Transmittals/2019-Transmittals

CMS Transmittal – Annual Update to the Per-Beneficiary Therapy Amounts – DEL-2019-4667605 Effective 1.1.20:

https://www.cms.gov/Regulations-and-Guidance/Guidance/Transmittals/2019-Transmittals

CMS Transmittal #R4418CP - Medicare Physician Fee Schedule Database (MPFSDB) Update to Status indicators - DEL-2019-4667599 Effective 1.1.20:

https://www.cms.gov/Regulations-and-Guidance/Guidance/Transmittals/2019-Transmittals

CMS Transmittal #R2382OTN - ICD-10 & Other Coding Revisions to NCDs - April 2020 Update - DEL-2019-4667517 Effective 4.1.20:

https://www.cms.gov/Regulations-and-Guidance/Guidance/Transmittals/2019-Transmittals

CMS Transmittal #R4422CP – Quarterly Update to the National Correct Coding Initiative (NCCI) PTP Edits Version 26.0 – DEL2019-4635322 Effective 1.1.20:

https://www.cms.gov/Regulations-and-Guidance/Guidance/Transmittals/2019-Transmittals

CMS Transmittal #R327FM – Notice of New Interest Rate for Medicare Overpayments and Underpayments FY 2020 – DEL-2019-4635309 Effective 1.1.20:

https://www.cms.gov/Regulations-and-Guidance/Guidance/Transmittals/2019-Transmittals

CMS Transmittal #R4407CP – Ambulance Inflation Factor for CY 2020 and Productivity Adjustment – DEL-2019-4605015 Effective 1.1.20:

https://www.cms.gov/Regulations-and-Guidance/Guidance/Transmittals/2019-Transmittals

CMS HIPPS Encounter Data System: Updated information on Submission of HIPPS Encounter Data System – DEL-2019-4605001 Effective 10.1.19:

https://www.cms.gov/Medicare/Medicare-Fee-for-Service Payment/ProspMedicareFeeSvcPmtGen/HIPPSCodes

CMS Medicare Advantage – Step Therapy for Part B Drugs – DEL-2019-4468092 Effective 1.1.20:

https://www.cms.gov/newsroom/fact-sheets/medicare-advantage-and-part-d-drug-pricing-final-rule-cms-4180-f

CMS Federal Register:

CMS-1711-FC – Medicare and Medicaid CY 2020 Home Health Prospective Payment System Rate Update – DEL-2019-4667635 Effective 1.1.20:

https://www.cms.gov/newsroom/fact-sheets/cms-finalizes-calendar-year-2020-payment-and-policy-changes-home-health-agencies-and-calendar-year

CMS-1713-F – ESRD Prospective Payment System, DMEPOS – DEL2019-4667597 Effective 1.1.20:

https://www.cms.gov/newsroom/fact-sheets/cy2020-end-stage-renal-diseasedurable-medical-equipment-final-rule-cms-1713-f

CMS-1717-FC - Changes to OPPS, ASC, OQR and ASCQR - DEL-2019-4667645 Effective 1.1.20:

https://www.cms.gov/cms-search?search=1717-FC&field_date%5Bmin%5D=&field_date%5Bmax%5D=&sort_by=search_api_relevance&items _per_page=10

CMS Federal USPSTF:

Federal USPSTF Recommendation: Screening for Asymptomatic Bacteriuria – DEL-2019-4605021 Effective 9.30.20:

https://www.cms.gov/Regulations-and-Guidance/Guidance/Transmittals/Downloads/r17ncd.pdf

Illinois:

Illinois HBs:

Illinois HB 3509: Human Breast Milk Requires that insurers cover human breast milk if certain conditions are met – DEL-2019-4602918 Effective 1.1.20:

http://www.ilga.gov/legislation/BillStatus.asp?DocTypeID=HB&DocNum=3509&GAID=15&SessionID=108&LegID=120125

Illinois SBs:

Illinois SB 345 Immunoglobulin - Applies to Grandfathered Plans - DEL-2019-4680919 Effective 11.4.19:

https://www.illinois.gov/hfs/SiteCollectionDocuments/IVIG_SCIG_criteria.pdf

Illinois Medicaid:

Illinois Public Act 101-0007- Medicaid Provider Notice: Reimbursement Increase for Community Based Behavioral Health Services – DEL-2019-4667588 Effective 7.1.19:

https://www.illinois.gov/hfs/MedicalProviders/notices/Pages/prn191023a.aspx

https://www.illinois.gov/hfs/MedicalProviders/MedicaidReimbursement/Pages/CMHP.aspx

Illinois Medicaid Notice – Updated to Taxonomy 8371 – DEL-2019-4602206 Effective 9.1.19: https://www.illinois.gov/hfs/SiteCollectionDocuments/9517Chapter100PolicyFinal.pdf

Massachusetts:

Massachusetts Bulletin 2019 07 – Common Procedure Coding System for Opioid Agonist and Antagonist Treatment – DEL-2019-4604958 Effective 8.29.19:

https://www.mass.gov/doc/bulletin-2019-07-common-procedure-coding-systems-for-opioid-agonist-and-antagonist-treatments/download

Missouri:

Missouri 20 CSR 100-1.030 – Claim Procedures; Claims Payment Practices; Unfair Trade Practices – DEL-2019-4604985 Effective 11.30.19:

https://www.sos.mo.gov/cmsimages/adrules/csr/current/20csr/20c100-1.pdf